

î

SLP(C)No. 8895 OF 2004
ITEM No.59

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8895/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2004 in WP No.6169 of 2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HYDERABAD INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.8935/2004

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Adv.

Ms. Gouri Rasgotra, Adv.

Mr.Sanjev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master