

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6246 OF 2004

HYDERABAD INDUSTRIES LTD. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.6247 OF 2004

O R D E R

1. When the matters are called, no one was present on behalf of the appellant, despite their name is being flashed and also telephonically informed. That only shows that the learned counsel for the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the case. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 8, 2014
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6246 OF 2004

HYDERABAD INDUSTRIES LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6247 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dalal, Barrister
Mr.B.Balji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar