

i>¿ SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2014  
(Application for Restoration)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6246 AND 6247 OF 2004

HYDERABAD INDUSTRIES LTD.  
...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to passed the following order :

“When the matters are called, no one was present on behalf of the appellant, despite their name is being flashed and also telephonically informed. That only shows that the learned counsel for the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the case. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Ordered accordingly. ”

It is submitted that M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates have on 15th January, 2014, filed application for Restoration in both the matters and the same are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 of 2014 in both the matters.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate  
\*\* Mr. B.Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

\*\* You are requested to clarify the Respondents for whom Vakalatnama and appearance is filed on 20th January, 2014.